

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27345/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRP No. 4096/2008

VASANTHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANAGASABAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 19/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter appear on Friday week to enable
the learned counsel, who is now appearing, to inform us
as to whether the earlier counsel has filed an
application for discharge and whether the same has been
allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master